
‭School for Community Learning‬
‭2024-2025‬‭SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR‬

‭Aug. 1 - Aug. 6‬ ‭Teacher Work Days (No Students)‬

‭Monday, Aug. 5‬ ‭Back to School Night‬

‭Wednesday, Aug. 7‬ ‭First Day of School‬

‭Monday, Sept. 2‬ ‭Labor Day - NO SCHOOL‬

‭Friday, Sept. 20‬ ‭Goal Setting Conference Day/At Home Learning Day‬

‭Friday, Oct. 11‬ ‭Last Day of Quarter 1 (47 days)‬

‭Mon. Oct. 14-Mon. Oct. 21‬ ‭FALL BREAK (Monday, October 21= Staff Development)‬

‭Tuesday, Nov. 5‬ ‭Election Day - Potential E-Learning Day‬

‭Wed., Nov 27 -Fri., Nov. 29‬ ‭Thanksgiving Break‬

‭Friday, December 20‬
‭Winter Conference Day/At Home Learning Day‬
‭Last Day of Quarter 2 (42 days)‬

‭Mon., Dec. 23 - Fri,. Jan. 3‬ ‭WINTER BREAK (School resumes Monday, Jan. 6)‬

‭Monday, Jan 20‬ ‭Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day - NO SCHOOL‬

‭Monday, Feb. 17‬
‭Tuesday, Feb 18‬

‭Presidents’ Day - NO SCHOOL‬
‭Staff Development Day - NO SCHOOL‬

‭Friday, Mar. 21‬ ‭Last Day of Quarter 3 (52 days)‬

‭March 24 - April 4‬ ‭Spring Break‬

‭Friday, May 23‬ ‭End of Year Conference Day/At Home Learning Day‬

‭Monday, May 26‬ ‭Memorial Day - NO SCHOOL‬

‭Friday, May 29‬ ‭8th Grade Graduation‬

‭Tuesday, June 3‬
‭Last Day of School for Students‬
‭End of Quarter 4 (41 days)                                            181 days‬


